

7 North Dixie Highway Lake Worth, FL 33460 **561.586.1600**

AGENDA CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION MEETING CITY HALL COMMISSION CHAMBER THURSDAY, MARCH 19, 2020 - 6:00 PM

ROLL CALL:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: led by Commissioner Herman Robinson

AGENDA - Additions / Deletions / Reordering:

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION OF NON-AGENDAED ITEMS AND CONSENT AGENDA:

CONSENT AGENDA: (public comment allowed during Public Participation of Non-Agendaed items)

- A. Appointment of Vice Mayor Amoroso to the Palm Beach County Issues Forum
- B. Resolution No. 08-2020 FY 2020 2021 Community Development Block Grant application
- C. Resolution No. 09-2020 Healthier Lake Worth Beach grant application
- D. Resolution No. 10-2020 Census Rapid Response grant application
- E. Second Amendment to Work Order No.1 with the L.E. Myers Co., for Phase 1 1W13 System Hardening
- F. Utility Easement by and between Lake Worth Beach Community Redevelopment Agency and the City of Lake Worth Beach
- G. Agreement with B&B Underground Construction, Inc. for construction of the Wastewater Pump Station Nos. 12 and 14 Improvements Project
- H. Sixth Amendment to the agreement with Vantage Services Consulting LLC
- I. Agreement between Property Registration Champions, LLC, dba PROCHAMPS for vacant, abandoned and foreclosed property registration

NEW BUSINESS:

A. Resolution No. 11-2020 - Mayor's and City Manager's Emergency Powers

CITY ATTORNEY'S REPORT:

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT:

ADJOURNMENT:

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency or commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. (F.S. 286.0105)